

United States
COURT OF APPEALS
for the Ninth Circuit

THE GRAY LINE COMPANY, a corporation,
Appellant,

vs.

R. C. GRANQUIST, District Director of Internal
Revenue,
Appellee.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

*Appeal from the United States District Court for the
District of Oregon*

FILED

JUN -7 1956

JACOB, JONES & BROWN,
RANDALL S. JONES,
MORRIS J. GALEN,
522 Public Service Building,
Portland 4, Oregon,
Attorneys for Appellant.

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

INDEX

	Page
Table of Cases	ii, iii
Table of Statutes	iv
Other Authorities	iv
Inaccurate Factual Statements	1
Reply to Appellee's Arguments Headed	
I. The District Court correctly concluded that appellant's vehicles were operating on an established line, and that its fares were subject to the transportation tax under Section 3469 (a) of the 1939 Code	3
II. The District Court was correct in finding that appellant had not established that it had borne the burden of the taxes, which is a prerequisite to any recovery by it	18
III. The District Court correctly held that the Commissioner's assessment and collection of the penalty was proper	22
Conclusion	24

TABLE OF CASES

	Page
Allis v. LaBudde, 128 F. 2d 838 (7th Cir. 1942).....	13
Brewster v. Gage, 280 U.S. 327 (1930).....	7, 8
Coates v. Commissioner, 161 F. 2d 671 (5th Cir. 1947).....	21, 22
Crane v. Commissioner, 331 U.S. 1 (1947).....	9, 10, 11, 13
Cudahy Packing Co. v. United States, 152 F. 2d 831 (7th Cir. 1945).....	21, 22
F. W. Woolworth Co. v. United States, 91 F. 2d 973 (2d Cir. 1937).....	14
Hawke v. Commissioner, 109 F. 2d 946 (9th Cir. 1940).....	13
Janney et ux. v. Commissioner, 108 F. 2d 564 (3d Cir. 1939).....	11, 12, 13, 14
Janney et al., Helvering v., 311 U.S. 189 (1940).....	11, 13
Liberty Glass Co., Jones v., 332 U.S. 524 (1947).....	13, 14
Maryland Casualty Co. v. United States, 251 U.S. 342 (1920).....	7
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Co. v. United States, 288 U.S. 269 (1933).....	13
Morrill v. Jones, 106 U.S. 466 (1882).....	13
New Idria Quicksilver Mining Co. v. Commissioner, 144 F. 2d 918 (9th Cir. 1944).....	13
Public Utilities Commission v. Pulos, 75 Utah 527, 286 Pac. 947 (1930).....	6
Regenhardt Const. Co. v. Southern Ry., 297 Ky. 840, 181 S.W. 2d 441.....	6
R. J. Reynolds Tobacco Co., Helvering v., 306 U.S. 110 (1939).....	9, 10, 11, 13
Royce et al. v. Squire, 73 F. Supp. 510 (D.C.W.D. Wash. 1947).....	2, 15, 16, 23

TABLE OF CASES (Cont.)

	Page
Royce et al. v. Squire, 168 F. 2d 250 (9th Cir. 1948) . . .	21
Smith v. Commissioner, 142 F. 2d 818 (9th Cir. 1944)	13
Tuggle v. Parker, 159 Kan. 572, 156 P. 2d 533	7
Van Vorst, Commissioner v., 59 F. 2d 677 (9th Cir. 1932)	13
Wells Lamont Corporation v. Bowles, 149 F. 2d 364 (Em. App. 1945)	6, 10
Willmetts Park Dist. v. Campbell, 338 U.S. 411 (1949)	9, 11, 13
Winmill, Helvering v., 305 U.S. 79 (1938)	9, 10, 11, 13

TABLE OF STATUTES

	Page
Oregon Laws	
Oregon Laws 1947, Chapter 467.....	14
Oregon Laws 1949, Chapter 488.....	14
Revenue Act of 1917, c. 63, 40 Stat. 300, Sec. 500.....	8
Revenue Act of 1921, c. 136, 42 Stat. 227, Sec. 1400....	8
United States Code	
Title 26, Sec. 1718 (c).....	22
Title 26, Sec. 3469.....	3, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 12, 16, 23, 24
Title 26, Sec. 3471 (a).....	18
Title 26, Sec. 3770 (a) (1).....	18
Title 26, Sec. 3772 (a) (1).....	18

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Revenue Ruling 54-57.....	16, 17
United States Treasury Department, Bureau of Internal Revenue	
Regulation 42, Sec. 130.58.....	3, 4, 5, 7, 8
Regulation 42, Sec. 130.78.....	18, 19
Regulation 49, Art. 39.....	8
